governing body and no further approval is required by the legislative body to expend. Such 

funds may be expended only for the purpose for which the fund was created.  

Majority Vote Required. Recommended by the Selectmen. No Tax Impact.  

f. Article 9: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Million, Six 

Hundred and Two Thousand, Four Hundred and Seventy Dollars ($3,602,470) for general 

municipal operations. This article does not include appropriations contained in special or 

individual articles addressed separately.  

Majority Vote Required. Recommended by the Selectmen.  

Estimated Tax Impact: Cost per $1000: $5.03 Cost for $400K home: $2,010.80 

g. Article 10: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred 

Thirty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($139,000) to be deposited into the following Capital Reserves: 
4915.3  Highway Equipment $ 10,000 

4915.4  Highway Truck $ 30,000 

4915.18  Rescue Truck $ 8,000 

4914.19 Fire Truck $ 50,000 

4915.24  Landfill Closure $    1,000 

4915.27   Maintenance & Repair of Town Buildings $ 10,000 

4915.30 Highway Loader $ 30,000 

Majority Vote Required. Recommended by the Selectmen. 

Estimated Tax Impact: Cost per $1000: $0.34 Cost for $400K home: $135.25 

h. Article 11: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eighteen Thousand 

Dollars ($18,000) for the purchase of slide-in water tank for the Highway Department, said 

amount to come from the Highway Equipment Capital Reserve Fund.  

Majority Vote Required. Recommended by the Selectmen. No Tax Impact.  

i. Article 12: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred and 

Fifty Thousand ($250,000) for the purchase of a dump truck for the Highway Department, with 

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) of said funds to come from the Highway 

Truck Capital Reserve Fund and One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) of said funds to 

come from the Highway Equipment Capital Reserve Fund. 

Majority Vote Required. Recommended by the Selectmen. No Tax Impact.

[...]

Reserve Fund and Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) of said funds to be raised by taxes. 

Majority Vote Required. Recommended by the Selectmen.  

Estimated Tax Impact: Cost per $1000: $0.02 Cost for $400K home: $9.73 

l. Article 15: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred and 

Seventy Thousand Dollars ($170,000) for the purchase of a packer truck and to retrofit it with 

electric hydraulics for the Transfer Station. 

Majority Vote Required. Recommended by the Selectmen.  

Estimated Tax Impact: Cost per $1000: $0.41 Cost for $400K home: $165.41 

m. Article 16:

[...]

Cost per $1000: $0.05 Cost for $400K home: $19.46 

n. Article 17: To see if the Town will vote to establish a Salt Shed Capital Reserve Fund under the 

provisions of RSA 35:1 for the purpose of purchasing a salt shed, and to raise and appropriate 

the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to be placed in this fund. Further, to name 

the Board of Selectmen as agents to expend from said fund. 

Majority Vote Required. Recommended by the Selectmen.  

Estimated Tax Impact: Cost per $1000: $0.06 Cost for $400K home: $24.32 

o. Article 18:

[...]

Recommended by the Selectmen. No Tax Impact.  

r. Article 21: To see if the Town will vote to modify the optional tax credit for a Service-

Connected Total Disability on residential property in accordance with RSA 72:35 from its 

current value of One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,400) to Two Thousand Dollars 

($2,000). 

Majority Vote Required. Recommended by the Selectmen. No Tax Impact.  

s. Edgar Rivera of Clough Pond Road asked about Articles 7 and 8 which create revolving funds 

for the Police and Fire & Rescue departments.